Minnesota law.
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458 GENERAL LAWS [Chap.

CHAPTER z79.

An act to amend section five thousand one hundred and
thirty-five (5,13%) of the General Statutes of eighteen
hundred and ninety-four (1804), as amended by chap-
ter one hundred and twenty-three (123) of the Laws of
eighteen hundred and ninety-nine (1899), relating to the
time of the commencement of actions.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-
sota:

Section 1. That section five thousand one hundred

and thirty-five (5,135) of the General Statutes of eigh-

teen hundred and ninety-four (1894) as amended by
chapter one hundred and twenty-three (123) of the laws
of eighteen hundred and ninety-nine (189g), be and the
same is hereby amended so as to read as follows:

Sec. 5135. An action upon a judgment or decree of a
court of the Upited States or of any state or territory of

the United States shall be commenced within ten (10)

years.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force trom
and after its passage.

Approved April 13, 1901.

CHHAPTER 280.

An act to amend chapter twelve (12) of the General
Lazws of eighteen hundred and ninctv-one (1891), entitled
“Au act in relation to the manufacture and sale of lard
and of lard compounds and substitutes, and of food pre-
pared therefrom, fo prevent fraud and to preserve the
public health.”

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-
sota:

Section 1. That chapter twelve (12) of the General
ILaws of eighteen hundred and ninety-one (1891), en-
titled “An act in relation to the manufacture and sale of
lard and of lard compounds and substitutes, and of food
prepared therefrom, to prevent fraud and to preserve the
public health,” shall be amended to read as follows:

Section 1. No person shall, within this state, manu-
facture for sale, have in his possession with intent to
sell, offer, or expose for sale, or sell, as lard, any sub-
stance not the legitimate and exclusive product of the
fat of the hog.
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Any lard for purposes of this act shall be deemed adul-
terated.

(1) If any substitute or substitutes has been mixed
with it so as to lessen or depreciate its quality, strength
Or purity.

(2) If any valuable or necessary constituent or ingred-
inet has been wholly or in part abstracted from it.

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage

Approved April 13, 1901,

CHAPTER =281,

An act to amend sections three thousand and tweo hin-
dred ninety-six (3,296) and three thousand two hun-
dred ninety-seven (3,207) of title six (G, chapter thirty-
four (34) of the General Statutes of 1894, relating to
co-operative, life, endowment, fidelity, surety and casual-
ty tnsurance associations.

Be it enacted by the T.egislature of the State of Minne-
sota :

Section 1. That section three thousand two hundred
ninety-six (3,296) of title six (6). chapter thirty-four
{34) General Statutes of 1894, be and the same is here-
by amended so as to read as follows:

“Sec. 32006. Any number of persons, not less than nine,
residents of the State of Minnesota, hereafter desiring to
form an organization, fraternal or non-fraternal, for the
purpose of transacting the business of life, casualty, fidel-
ity. surety or endowments, or both liie, casualty, fidelity,
surety and endowment, insurance, upon the co-operative
or assessment plan, may associate themselves together,
and effect such organization as hereinafter prescribed. and
not otherwise.

SeEc. 2. That section three thousand two hundred
ninety-seven {3.297) of title six (8). chapter thirty-
four (34), General Statutes of 18g4, be and the same is
hereby amended so as to read as follows:

Sec. 3297. Such persons shall file in the office of the
insurance commissioner. a declaration. signed by each of
the corporations, and «uly acknowledged before an officer
authorized under the laws of this state to take the ac-
knowledgments of deeds, and shall therein express their
intention to form an organization for the transaction of
life, endowment. hdelity, surety, or casualty insurance.
upon the co-operative or assessment plan, which said
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